4

2 <u>SHB 1189</u> - S AMD TO S COMM AMD (S-2516.1/99) - 388 3 By Senators Horn, Heavey and McCaslin

OUT OF ORDER 4/14/99

5 On page 1, beginning on line 12 of the amendment, after "(2)" 6 strike all material through "(3)" on line 19 of the amendment

7 Renumber the remaining subsection consecutively and correct 8 internal references accordingly.

9 On page 4, line 1 of the amendment, after "<u>act</u>" strike all material 10 through "<u>capacity</u>"

11 On page 7, beginning on line 17 of the amendment, after 12 "<u>commissioners</u>" strike all material through "<u>capacity</u>" on line 18 of 13 the amendment

14 <u>SHB 1189</u> - S AMD TO S COMM AMD (S-2516.1/99) 15 By Senator 16 OUT OF ORDER 4/14/99 17 On page 5, line 11 of the amendment, after "<u>serve</u>" strike "<u>ex</u> 18 <u>officio</u>"

19 On page 6, line 13 of the amendment, after "<u>(1)</u>" strike "<u>An ex</u> 20 <u>officio</u>" and insert "<u>A</u>"

21 On page 6, line 33 of the amendment, after "<u>with</u>" strike "<u>an ex</u> 22 <u>officio</u>" and insert "<u>a</u>"

On page 9, line 6 of the amendment, after "with" strike "an ex officio" and insert "a"

On page 9, line 23 of the amendment, after "with" strike "an ex officio" and insert "a"

1

1 On page 9, line 28 of the amendment, after "with" strike "an ex 2 officio" and insert "a"

3 On page 11, line 9 of the amendment, after "by the" strike "ex 4 officio"

5 On page 11, line 18 of the amendment, after "the" strike "ex 6 officio"

7 On page 12, line 19 of the amendment, after "with" strike "an ex 8 officio" and insert "a"

9 On page 12, line 30 of the amendment, after "with" strike "an ex 10 officio" and insert "a"

--- END ---